
Sample Post-BSN to DNP Programs of Study for Nurse Practitioner Tracks 
 

3-year Program of Study 
 

Fall 1:  NURS 5101: Research Methodology     3 cr 
(9 credits)  NURS 5102: Advanced Physiology and Pathophysiology   3 cr 
  NURS 7105: Theoretical Foundations for Advanced Nursing and Research  3 cr 
 
Spring 1:  NURS 5103: Clinical Pharmacology & Therapeutics in Adv Practice Registered Nursing 3 cr 
(9 credits)  NURS 7114: Healthcare Analytics for Nursing Practice    3 cr 
  NURS 7210: Evidence-Based Practice     3 cr 
 
Summer 1: NURS 5205: Quantitative Epidemiology I     3 cr 
(6 credits)  NURS 7115: Clinical Prevention and Health Promotion    3 cr 
 
Fall 2:   NURS 5305: Advanced Health Assessment & Diagnostic Reasoning Theory OR 2 cr 
(9 credits)  NURS 5120: Advanced Pediatric Health Assessment & Diagnostic Reasoning Theory  
  NURS 5306: Advanced Health Assessment & Diagnostic Reasoning Practicum OR 1 cr (90 clock hours) 

NURS 5121: Advanced Pediatric Health Assessment & Diagnostic Reasoning Practicum 
  NURS 7111: Economics for Complex Healthcare Systems   3 cr 
  NURS 7112: Healthcare Informatics     3 cr 
 
Spring 2:  NURS 7116: Roles and Professional Practice for APRNs   3 cr 
(9 – 12 credits) Specialty theory course(s)      3 – 6 cr 
  Specialty practicum course      3 – 4.5 cr (180 – 270 clock hrs) 
 
Summer 2: Elective (FNP, AGAC, & AGPC)      3 cr 
(7.5 – 9 credits) Specialty theory course      3 – 4 cr 
  Specialty practicum course      1.5 – 3 cr (90 – 180 clock hours)  
 
Fall 3:  NURS 7211: Quality Outcomes Management    3 cr 
(10.5 – 12 credits) Specialty theory course      2 – 3 cr 
  Specialty practicum course      4.5 – 6 cr (270 – 360 clock hrs)  
 
Spring 3:  NURS 7117: Leadership in Health Policy and Advocacy   3 cr 
(9 credits)  NURS 7212: Integration of DNP Competencies    2 cr 
  NURS 7401: Advanced Nursing Clinical Practice    4 cr (360 clock hours)  
 
Family, Pediatric Acute Care, Pediatric Primary Care, Adult-Gerontology Acute Care & Adult-Gerontology Primary Care tracks = 72 credits 
Psychiatric-Mental Health track = 73 credits 
All students completed 1080 clock hours of practicum in their specialty   

 

  



Sample Post-BSN to DNP Programs of Study for Nurse Practitioner Tracks 
 

4-year Program of Study 
 

Fall 1:  NURS 5101: Research Methodology     3 cr 
(6 credits)  NURS 7105: Theoretical Foundations for Advanced Nursing and Research  3 cr 
 
Spring 1:  NURS 7114: Healthcare Analytics for Nursing Practice    3 cr 
(6 credits)  NURS 7210: Evidence-Based Practice     3 cr 
 
Summer 1: NURS 5205: Quantitative Epidemiology I     3 cr 
(6 credits)  NURS 7115: Clinical Prevention and Health Promotion    3 cr 
 
Fall 2:  NURS 5102: Advanced Physiology and Pathophysiology   3 cr 
(6 credits)  NURS 7112: Healthcare Informatics     3 cr 
   
Spring 2:  NURS 5103: Clinical Pharmacology & Therapeutics in Adv Practice Registered Nursing 3 cr 
(6 credits)  NURS 7117: Leadership in Health Policy and Advocacy   3 cr 
 
Summer 2: Elective (FNP, AGAC, AGPC)      3 cr 
(0 - 3 credits)  
  
Fall 3:   NURS 5305: Advanced Health Assessment & Diagnostic Reasoning Theory OR 2 cr 
(6 credits)  NURS 5120: Advanced Pediatric Health Assessment & Diagnostic Reasoning Theory  
  NURS 5306: Advanced Health Assessment & Diagnostic Reasoning Practicum OR 1 cr (90 clock hours) 

NURS 5121: Advanced Pediatric Health Assessment & Diagnostic Reasoning Practicum 
  NURS 7111: Economics for Complex Healthcare Systems   3 cr 
 
Spring 3:  NURS 7116: Roles and Professional Practice for APRNs   3 cr 
(9 – 12 credits) Specialty theory course(s)      3 – 6 cr 
  Specialty practicum course      3 – 4.5 cr (180 – 270 clock hrs) 
 
Summer 3: Specialty theory course      3 – 4 cr 
(4.5 – 7 credits) Specialty practicum course      1.5 – 3 cr (90 – 180 clock hrs) 
 
Fall 4:  NURS 7211: Quality Outcomes Management    3 cr 
(10.5 – 12 credits) Specialty theory course      2 – 3 cr 
  Specialty practicum course      4.5 – 6 cr (270 – 360 clock hrs)  
 
Spring 4:  NURS 7212: Integration of DNP Competencies    2 cr 
(6 credits)  NURS 7401: Advanced Nursing Clinical Practice    4 cr (360 clock hours)  
 
Family, Pediatric Acute Care, Pediatric Primary Care, Adult-Gerontology Acute Care & Adult-Gerontology Primary Care tracks = 72 credits 
Psychiatric-Mental Health track = 73 credits 
All students completed 1080 clock hours of practicum in their specialty   

 


